
Pfeiffer (12-13) -vs- Southern Virginia (6-17)
3/28/2026 at Buena Vista, Va (Charlie Manuel Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Cameron Cooper (2-0)
Loss: Ben Agnew (0-2)
Save: Josh Little (1)
HBP: Jake Blevins, Jeffrey Hill, Benjamin Jackson
PB: Ben Mecimore (2)
 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 2:36   Attendance: 58   Weather: Sunny
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Pfeiffer 1 0 1 0 2 0 3 7 6 1
Southern Virginia 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 4 10 0

Pfeiffer 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ben Mecimore c 2 1 1 0 1 1 2
Christian Bellanton lf 4 0 1 1 0 2 2
Joe Javier 3b 3 0 0 0 1 0 1
Jack Brandle 1b 1 1 0 0 2 1 0
    Lucas Riley pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Larson Stem 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Austin Wood ss 4 0 1 1 0 1 1
Badin Gusa dh 2 2 1 2 2 1 1
Levi Barrett rf 1 1 0 0 2 0 0
Josh Jones cf 3 1 1 3 1 1 1
Tony Mejias 2b 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
Cayman Buck p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jake Blevins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cameron Cooper p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Josh Little p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 7 6 7 10 8 8

2B: Ben Mecimore (1); Christian Bellanton (1)
HR: Badin Gusa (1); Josh Jones (1)
SB: Lucas Riley (1); Austin Wood (1)
CS: Levi Barrett (1); Tony Mejias (1)
HBP: Ben Mecimore (1); Levi Barrett (1)
E: Christian Bellanton (1)

Southern Virginia 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Conner Robley lf 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
Seth Lloyd ss 4 0 1 1 0 2 1
Zack Geertsen 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Mason Jones cf 4 2 2 1 0 2 0
Ben Agnew dh 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
    M. Leonardo jr. ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Garrett Stauffer rf 4 0 3 1 0 0 0
Ryan Farris c 4 0 0 0 0 1 4
Logan Austin 3b 4 1 2 1 0 1 2
Tyler Bales 2b 3 0 1 0 0 1 2
Jeffrey Hill p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Benjamin Jackson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tad Peterson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Javari Christopher p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 4 10 4 4 9 10

2B: Seth Lloyd (1); Logan Austin (1)
SB: Conner Robley (1)
CS: Tyler Bales (1)
HBP: Zack Geertsen (1)
DP: 1

Pfeiffer IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cayman Buck 3.0 5 3 3 2 3 0 0 0 0 14 16 2 4 60
Jake Blevins 1.0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 4 5 0 1 22
Cameron Cooper (W, 2-0) 2.0 2 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 8 9 1 2 26
Josh Little (S, 1) 1.0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 1 19
Totals 10 4 4 4 9 0 0 1 0 30 35 3 8 127

Southern Virginia IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jeffrey Hill 2.2 3 2 2 4 3 1 0 1 0 9 14 2 1 66
Benjamin Jackson 2.1 2 2 2 2 3 1 0 1 0 9 12 1 3 50
Tad Peterson 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 3 4 1 0 20
Ben Agnew (L, 0-2) 0.2 1 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 6 2 0 24
Javari Christopher 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Totals 6 7 7 10 8 3 0 2 0 24 36 6 4 160



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Pfeiffer - Top of 1st PFE SOU
Ben Mecimore doubled down the lf line (3-2 BBKBK). 0 0
Christian Bellanton doubled to left center, RBI (1-2 SFB); Ben Mecimore scored. 1 0
Joe Javier walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 0
Jack Brandle struck out swinging (2-2 FKFFBFBS). 1 0
Austin Wood grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (3-2 BKBBF); Joe Javier out on the play. 1 0

Southern Virginia - Bottom of 1st PFE SOU
Conner Robley struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 1 0
Seth Lloyd flied out to cf (0-0). 1 0
Zack Geertsen struck out swinging (3-2 KKBBBS). 1 0

Pfeiffer - Top of 2nd PFE SOU
Badin Gusa walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 0
Levi Barrett hit by pitch (2-1 BKH); Badin Gusa advanced to second. 1 0
Levi Barrett out at second c to 1b, caught stealing. 1 0
Josh Jones walked (3-2 FKBFBBB). 1 0
Tony Mejias flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 1 0
Ben Mecimore struck out looking (1-2 KBKK). 1 0

Southern Virginia - Bottom of 2nd PFE SOU
Mason Jones singled to left field (3-2 KBFBB). 1 0
Mason Jones Failed pickoff attempt. 1 0
Ben Agnew popped up to ss (1-0 B). 1 0
Garrett Stauffer singled up the middle (1-1 KB); Mason Jones advanced to second. 1 0
Ryan Farris reached on a fielder's choice to second base (0-1 K); Garrett Stauffer out at second 2b to ss;
Mason Jones advanced to third. 1 0
Logan Austin doubled to right center, RBI (2-1 BBK); Ryan Farris advanced to third; Mason Jones scored. 1 1
Tyler Bales grounded out to p (1-2 KSB). 1 1

Pfeiffer - Top of 3rd PFE SOU
Christian Bellanton struck out swinging (1-2 SBKS). 1 1
Joe Javier flied out to lf (1-0 B). 1 1
Jack Brandle walked (3-2 KKBBBB). 1 1
Jack Brandle advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 1
Austin Wood singled to right center, RBI (2-2 KFBB); Jack Brandle scored. 2 1
Benjamin Jackson to p for Jeffrey Hill. 2 1
Austin Wood stole second. 2 1
Badin Gusa struck out swinging (3-2 KKBBBS). 2 1

Southern Virginia - Bottom of 3rd PFE SOU
Conner Robley walked (3-2 BKBKBB). 2 1
Conner Robley Failed pickoff attempt. 2 1
Seth Lloyd struck out swinging (3-2 BKBSBS). 2 1
Conner Robley stole second. 2 1
Zack Geertsen grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 2 1
Mason Jones singled to left field, RBI, advanced to second on an error by lf (1-0 B); Conner Robley scored. 2 2
Ben Agnew walked (3-2 KBBKBB). 2 2
Garrett Stauffer singled to left field, RBI (0-2 FS); Ben Agnew advanced to second; Mason Jones scored. 2 3
Ryan Farris reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (2-1 KBB); Garrett Stauffer out at second ss to 2b. 2 3

Pfeiffer - Top of 4th PFE SOU



Levi Barrett grounded out to 3b (0-0). 2 3
Josh Jones grounded out to 3b (1-2 BFF). 2 3
Tony Mejias singled to center field (2-2 BKBK). 2 3
Ben Mecimore hit by pitch (3-1 BSBH); Tony Mejias advanced to second. 2 3
Christian Bellanton popped up to 2b (0-0). 2 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Southern Virginia - Bottom of 4th PFE SOU
Jake Blevins to p for Cayman Buck. 2 3
Logan Austin grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 2 3
Tyler Bales singled to center field (2-2 KBKB). 2 3
Tyler Bales Failed pickoff attempt. 2 3
Tyler Bales out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 2 3
Conner Robley singled through the right side (3-2 BBFKB). 2 3
Seth Lloyd struck out swinging (2-2 FBBFS). 2 3

Pfeiffer - Top of 5th PFE SOU
Joe Javier grounded out to 2b (2-2 BKKBF). 2 3
Jack Brandle walked (3-1 BFBBB). 2 3
Lucas Riley pinch ran for Jack Brandle. 2 3
Lucas Riley Failed pickoff attempt. 2 3
Austin Wood struck out looking (2-2 KBBFK); Lucas Riley stole second. 2 3
Lucas Riley advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 3
Badin Gusa homered to right center, 2 RBI (2-2 BSSB); Lucas Riley scored. 4 3
Levi Barrett walked (3-1 BBSBB). 4 3
Josh Jones struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 4 3

Southern Virginia - Bottom of 5th PFE SOU
Larson Stem to 1b for Lucas Riley. 4 3
Zack Geertsen hit by pitch (3-0 BBH). 4 3
Cameron Cooper to p for Jake Blevins. 4 3
Zack Geertsen Failed pickoff attempt. 4 3
Mason Jones struck out looking (0-2 FSFK). 4 3
Zack Geertsen advanced to second on a passed ball. 4 3
Zack Geertsen advanced to third on a passed ball. 4 3
Ben Agnew walked (3-1 BBBKB). 4 3
Garrett Stauffer reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher (0-0); Ben Agnew advanced to second; Zack
Geertsen out at home p to c. 4 3
Ryan Farris struck out swinging (1-2 SBFS). 4 3

Pfeiffer - Top of 6th PFE SOU
Tad Peterson to p for Benjamin Jackson. 4 3
Tony Mejias struck out looking (3-2 KBBFBK). 4 3
Ben Mecimore walked (3-1 KBBBB). 4 3
Ben Mecimore advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 3
Christian Bellanton struck out swinging (3-2 KSBBBS). 4 3
Joe Javier flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 4 3

Southern Virginia - Bottom of 6th PFE SOU
Logan Austin singled to right field (0-2 KS). 4 3
Logan Austin Failed pickoff attempt. 4 3
Tyler Bales struck out looking (1-2 BFFK). 4 3
Logan Austin Failed pickoff attempt. 4 3
Conner Robley lined out to ss (0-0). 4 3
Seth Lloyd doubled to left center, RBI (0-0); Logan Austin scored. 4 4
Zack Geertsen grounded out to 2b (0-2 KF). 4 4



Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Pfeiffer - Top of 7th PFE SOU
Ben Agnew to p. 4 4
/  for Tad Peterson. 4 4
Larson Stem lined out to 3b (2-0 BB). 4 4
Austin Wood flied out to lf (1-1 FB). 4 4
Badin Gusa walked (3-2 BBKBKB). 4 4
Levi Barrett walked (3-0 BBBB); Badin Gusa advanced to second. 4 4
Josh Jones homered to center field, 3 RBI (1-1 KB); Levi Barrett scored; Badin Gusa scored. 7 4
Tony Mejias walked (3-1 BBBKB). 7 4
Ben Agnew to dh. 7 4
Javari Christopher to p. 7 4
Tony Mejias out at second p to 2b to 1b to ss, caught stealing. 7 4

Southern Virginia - Bottom of 7th PFE SOU
Josh Little to p for Cameron Cooper. 7 4
Mason Jones struck out swinging (1-2 FSBS). 7 4
M. Leonardo jr. pinch hit for Ben Agnew. 7 4
M. Leonardo jr. walked (3-2 BBKBSB). 7 4
Garrett Stauffer singled up the middle (0-2 KSF); M. Leonardo jr. advanced to second. 7 4
Ryan Farris grounded out to p (0-0); Garrett Stauffer advanced to second; M. Leonardo jr. advanced to
third. 7 4
Logan Austin struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 7 4


